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IRX Round 1
Sunday 3rd March 2019
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Mondello Park - Rallycross Clockwise Circuit

Circuit Information:
Length: 1.014km 1014m



Pos: No: Name:

111 Derek Tohill

11  Noel Greene
77  Derek Jobb
182 Darragh Morris
191 Michael Morris

s WNR

Car:

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc
Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc
Ford Focus / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc

Heat 1:
03:01.895
03:04.170
03:19.780
03:22.229
03:41.749

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 10:35

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.926 31
2 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:13.013 32
3 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 03:13.129 33
4 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa B / 1600cc 03:16.375 34
5 137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth / 1997cc 03:19.058 35
6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:22.109 36
7 166  Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:23.048 37
8 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:24.654 38
9 112  Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:25.212 39
10 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:34.468 40
11 172 Damien Cruise Renault Clio / 2000cc 03:45.655 41
12 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc
13 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc
14 199 Thomas McManus Toyota MR2 Turbo / 2000cc
15 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc
16 711 John Ward VX220 Modified / 2000cc

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Des Ryan

1.Beatty/P.Lawless

Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 11:13

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 16V / 1600cc 03:40.918 31
2 801 David Gibb Peugoet 106 / 1600cc 04:18.149 32
3 795 Derek Lenehan Citreon Saxo VTS / 1600cc

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 10:52 Results available online: www.timing.ie
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Name:

David Maher
Denis McCrudden
Conor Kehoe
Brian Matthews
Michael Barrable
William Peacham

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:41.311
03:42.752
03:45.131
03:50.424
03:55.680
03:59.498

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 10:59

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

921 Dick Sheehan

911 Michael Nolan

954 Thomas T ORafferty
909 Patrick Donoghue

919 PJ Doyle

Ken Power

27  Coly Loughlin
12 David Griffin
926 Gary Hade

W oNGOUA_ WNR
o
v
~N

Car:

Opel Corsa / 1598cc

Peugeot 106 / 1600cc

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc

Peoguet 205 / 1905cc

Peugeot 106 / 1600cc

Peugeot 205 Super 1400 / 1398cc
Honda Integra / 1600cc

Ford Escort / 2000cc

Peugoet 206 / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:19.787
03:21.403
03:23.205
03:34.600
03:35.034
03:43.623
03:46.157

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 03/03/2019 11:22

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 702 Ronan Mackle Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:05.517 31
2 722 John Doogan Buggy Semong / 750cc 03:08.983 32
3 96 Padraic McHale Buggy Casmat / 750cc 03:09.343 33
4 748 Robbie Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:10.171 34
5 770 Pa Bellew RX-01 / 750cc 03:13.104 35
6 750 Derek Deane Buggy / 750cc 03:14.157 36
7 719 Paul Lennon Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:15.506 37
8 760 Adrian Deane Buggy / 600cc 03:24.509 38
9 44 Paul Nolan Buggy / 600cc 03:26.533 39
10 743 Daniel Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:27.775 40
11 71  John Ward Rage RX150 / 1000cc 03:33.140 41
12 92 Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc 03:34.286 42
13 717 Russell Woods RX01 / 750cc 03:35.493 43
14 711 Dylan Leonard Cruise Semog Buggy / 600cc 04:05.989 44
15 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog Bravo / 750cc

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 03/03/2019 11:49

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie
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486 Jack Byrne

412 Christopher Grimes JNR
839 Loughan Farrell

489 Brendan McCaughan
424 Michael Ryan

499 Danny Nolan Wall

410 Luca Grimes

444  Eoin Kinsella

402 David Hamilton

419 Seanie Bellew

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Peugoet 106 / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:41.394
03:42.610
03:45.756
03:46.124
03:47.580
03:48.910
03:53.742
04:03.107
04:04.130
04:04.686

Heat 2:

Heat 3: Best 2:
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 03/03/2019 11:36

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

11  Noel Greene
191 Michael Morris
182 Darragh Morris
111 Derek Tohill

77  Derek Jobb

s WNR

Car:

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc
Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc
Ford Focus / 2000cc

Heat 1:

03:04.170
03:41.749
03:22.229
03:01.895
03:19.780

Heat 2:

03:08.099
03:13.099
03:14.685

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 11:45

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 03/03/2019

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:13.013 03:11.007 3
2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.926 03:13.095 3
3 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 03:13.129 03:15.967 7
4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:34.468 03:14.904 13
5 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:22.109 03:22.466 13
6 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:24.654 03:21.029 14
7 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa B / 1600cc 03:16.375 03:30.828 14
8 112  Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:25.212 03:25.677 17
9 137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth / 1997cc 03:19.058 03:44.594 17
10 172 Damien Cruise Renault Clio / 2000cc 03:45.655 03:48.365 22
11 199 Thomas McManus Toyota MR2 Turbo / 2000cc 03:16.776 35
12 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:23.048 37
13 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:26.523 39
14 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:31.537 41
15 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 04:03.064 43
16 711 John Ward VX220 Modified / 2000cc

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Des Ryan

1.Beatty/P.Lawless

Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 12:45

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 16V / 1600cc 03:40.918 04:01.652 2
2 801 David Gibb Peugoet 106 / 1600cc 04:18.149 32
3 795 Derek Lenehan Citreon Saxo VTS / 1600cc

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 12:05 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No:
79
61
34
22
58

O h WNR

Name:

David Maher
Denis McCrudden
Conor Kehoe
Michael Barrable
William Peacham
Brian Matthews

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:41.311
03:42.752
03:45.131
03:55.680
03:59.498
03:50.424

Heat 2:
03:41.515
03:51.649
03:52.722
03:53.580
04:01.979

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 12:23

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 921 Dick Sheehan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:19.787 03:17.070 2
2 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 03:21.403 03:22.114 5
3 909 Patrick Donoghue Peoguet 205 / 1905cc 03:34.600 03:20.102 6
a4 954 Thomas T ORafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:23.205 03:23.090 7
5 957 Ken Power Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 03:35.034 03:24.485 10
6 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 Super 1400 / 1398cc 03:43.623 03:48.248 13
7 12 David Griffin Ford Escort / 2000cc 03:41.333 36
8 27  Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 03:46.157 37
9 926 Gary Hade Peugoet 206 / 1600cc

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 12:56 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 748 Robbie Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:10.171 03:08.318 7
2 719 Paul Lennon Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:15.506 03:12.073 12
3 750 Derek Deane Buggy / 750cc 03:14.157 03:12.931 12
4 92 Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc 03:34.286 03:02.617 13
5 44 Paul Nolan Buggy / 600cc 03:26.533 03:11.029 13
6 96 Padraic McHale Buggy Casmat / 750cc 03:09.343 03:28.915 14
7 722 John Doogan Buggy Semong / 750cc 03:08.983 03:45.971 14
8 702 Ronan Mackle Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:05.517 03:52.434 14
9 717 Russell Woods RX01 / 750cc 03:35.493 03:06.308 15
10 760 Adrian Deane Buggy / 600cc 03:24.509 03:13.794 15
11 743 Daniel Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:27.775 03:23.620 18
12 71  John Ward Rage RX150 / 1000cc 03:33.140 03:28.441 21
13 711 Dylan Leonard Cruise Semog Buggy / 600cc 04:05.989 03:27.403 23
14 770 PaBellew RX-01 / 750cc 03:13.104 35
15 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog Bravo / 750cc

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 03/03/2019 13:08

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 03/03/2019

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:41.394 03:38.459 2
2 412  Christopher Grimes JNR Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:42.610 03:42.472 4
3 489 Brendan McCaughan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:46.124 03:42.633 7
4 839 Loughan Farrell Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:45.756 03:48.445 7
5 424  Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:47.580 03:48.644 10
6 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:53.742 03:52.364 14
7 499 Danny Nolan Wall Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:48.910 03:57.563 15
8 419 Seanie Bellew Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:04.686 03:50.083 16
9 402 David Hamilton Peugoet 106 / 1000cc 04:04.130 03:56.319 17
10 444  Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:03.107 03:59.064 18

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 13:14

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

111 Derek Tohill

11  Noel Greene
182 Darragh Morris
191 Michael Morris
77  Derek Jobb

s WNR

Car:

Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc
Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc
Subaru Impreza / 2000cc
Ford Focus / 2000cc

Heat 1:

03:01.895
03:04.170
03:22.229
03:41.749
03:19.780

Heat 2:

03:08.099
03:14.685
03:13.099

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:03.214

03:19.634
03:21.669
03:22.409

N wN

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: 1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:01

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 103  Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 03:09.926 03:13.095 03:22.348 3
2 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:13.013 03:11.007 3
3 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 03:13.129 03:15.967 03:20.257 4
4 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:24.654 03:21.029 03:21.780 8
5 199 Thomas McManus Toyota MR2 Turbo / 2000cc 03:16.776 03:22.378 9
6 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa B / 1600cc 03:16.375 03:30.828 03:32.723 11
7 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:22.109 03:22.466 03:32.756 13
8 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:34.468 03:14.904 03:33.387 13
9 137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth / 1997cc 03:19.058 03:44.594 03:33.056 14
10 112  Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:25.212 03:25.677 03:29.360 14
11 172 Damien Cruise Renault Clio / 2000cc 03:45.655 03:48.365 03:28.103 16
12 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:26.523 03:33.851 20
13 6 Richard Berns Citroen C2 / 1600cc 04:03.064 04:02.498 25
14 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:23.048 37
15 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa B / 2300cc 03:31.537 41
16 711 John Ward VX220 Modified / 2000cc

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

1.Beatty/P.Lawless

Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:50

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 16V / 1600cc 03:40.918 04:01.652 03:54.121 2
2 801 David Gibb Peugoet 106 / 1600cc 04:18.149 03:57.243 4
3 795 Derek Lenehan Citreon Saxo VTS / 1600cc

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:12 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No:
79
61
22
34
58

O h WNR

Name:

David Maher
Denis McCrudden
Michael Barrable
Conor Kehoe
William Peacham
Brian Matthews

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:41.311
03:42.752
03:55.680
03:45.131
03:59.498
03:50.424

Heat 2:
03:41.515
03:51.649
03:53.580
03:52.722
04:01.979

Heat 3: Best 2:
03:51.872 2
03:58.637 4
03:55.653 6

6
04:01.083 9
34

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:19

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 921 Dick Sheehan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:19.787 03:17.070 03:40.157 2
2 909 Patrick Donoghue Peoguet 205 / 1905cc 03:34.600 03:20.102 03:28.787 3
3 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 03:21.403 03:22.114 03:54.358 5
4 954 Thomas T ORafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:23.205 03:23.090 03:34.891 5
5 12 David Griffin Ford Escort / 2000cc 03:41.333 03:39.001 9
6 957 Ken Power Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 03:35.034 03:24.485 03:43.002 10
7 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 Super 1400 / 1398cc 03:43.623 03:48.248 03:42.419 11
8 27 Coly Loughlin Honda Integra / 1600cc 03:46.157 37
9 926 Gary Hade Peugoet 206 / 1600cc 03:56.783 38

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:59

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 03/03/2019
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 702 Ronan Mackle Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:05.517 03:52.434 03:11.138 2
2 92 Martin McAteer Casmat / 750cc 03:34.286 03:02.617 03:21.343 5
3 717 Russell Woods RX01 / 750cc 03:35.493 03:06.308 03:21.053 5
4 748 Robbie Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:10.171 03:08.318 03:24.319 7
5 760 Adrian Deane Buggy / 600cc 03:24.509 03:13.794 03:18.145 9
6 44 Paul Nolan Buggy / 600cc 03:26.533 03:11.029 03:23.273 9
7 722 John Doogan Buggy Semong / 750cc 03:08.983 03:45.971 03:42.072 12
8 750 Derek Deane Buggy / 750cc 03:14.157 03:12.931 03:25.491 12
9 719 Paul Lennon Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:15.506 03:12.073 03:32.822 12
10 96 Padraic McHale Buggy Casmat / 750cc 03:09.343 03:28.915 14
11 770 PaBellew RX-01 / 750cc 03:13.104 03:41.944 14
12 743 Daniel Allen Buggy Semog / 750cc 03:27.775 03:23.620 18
13 711 Dylan Leonard Cruise Semog Buggy / 600cc 04:05.989 03:27.403 03:43.602 20
14 71  John Ward Rage RX150 / 1000cc 03:33.140 03:28.441 21
15 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog Bravo / 750cc

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:22

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 03/03/2019

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:41.394 03:38.459 03:48.799 2
2 412  Christopher Grimes JNR Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:42.610 03:42.472 03:55.705 4
3 839 Loughan Farrell Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:45.756 03:48.445 03:51.849 5
4 489 Brendan McCaughan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:46.124 03:42.633 04:10.804 7
5 424  Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:47.580 03:48.644 04:00.148 10
6 499 Danny Nolan Wall Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:48.910 03:57.563 03:58.626 10
7 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:53.742 03:52.364 04:00.659 13
8 402 David Hamilton Peugoet 106 / 1000cc 04:04.130 03:56.319 04:01.225 15
9 419 Seanie Bellew Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:04.686 03:50.083 04:13.238 15
10 444  Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 04:03.107 03:59.064 18

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Des Ryan
1.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:21

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 ] ]
9 10
ROW 172 Damien Cruise 6  Richard Berns 200 PadraigLeeson
3 ] ] ]
6 7 8
ROW 125 George Tohill 137 Ryan Murphy
2 ] ]
4 5
Thomas
ROW illi i
103 willie Coyne 104 wMichael Coyne 199 McManus
1 ] ] ]
1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:49

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Modified Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
Semi-Final 1 03/03/2019 10:06 . ......

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:20:39

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed n Lap
1 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 4 3:22.624 47.760 76.432 2
2 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa / 1998cc 4 8.289 8.289 3:30.913 47.109 77.488 4
3 137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort Cosworth / 1997cc 4 11.072 2.783 3:33.696 47.842 76.301 4
4 172 Damien Cruise Renault Clio / 2000cc 4  23.859 12.787 3:46.483 49.620 73.567 4
5 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 4 29.504 5.645 3:52.128 50.589 72.158 2
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
8.289 72.063 47.109 77.488 103 - Willie Coyne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 | |
9 10
ROW 155 PaulBurns 166 Philip Kelly 711 Johnward
3 | | |
6

7 8

ROW 101 Lioyd 112 Chris Grimes

Spendlove Snr
2 I I
4 5
ROW 151 Peter McGarry 105 Pearse Browne 117 Kieran Curran
1 I I I
1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:50

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Buggys Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 I I
9 10
Dylan Leonard Owen Roe
ROW Pa Bellew
770 711 Cruise 773 Skelly
3 I I I
6

7 8

ROW 722 JohnDoogan 719

Paul Lennon

2 I I
4 5
ROW 702 Ronan Mackle 717 Russell Woods 760 Adrian Deane
1 I I I
1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:11

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Buggys Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 I I
9 10
ROW 743 Daniel Allen 71 John Ward (0] 0
3 I I I
6 7 8
ROW 750 Derek Deane 06 Padraic McHale
2 I I
4 5
Martin
ROW i
92 McAteer 748 Robbie Allen 44 Paul Nolan
1 I I I
1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:12

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Juniors Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 | |
9 10

ROW 0 0 0 0

3 | | |
6 7 8

ROW 410 LucaGrimes 419 Sseanie Bellew

2 | |

4 5

ROW 486 Jack Byrne 839 Loughan Farrell 424 Michael Ryan

1 | | |

1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:18

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps'

Juniors Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

Semi-Final 1 Re-Run 03/03/2019 11:34 . ......

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:38:56 . .
Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm Best Speed .n Lap
1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 4 4:10.987 59.090 61.777 2
2 839 Loughan Farrell Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 4 4,523 4,523 4:15.510 1:00.624 60.214 3
3 419 Seanie Bellew Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 4 7.349 2.826 4:18.336 1:00.541 60.296 3
4 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 4  28.827 21.478 4:39.814 1:03.308 57.661 3
5 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc - 0
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4.523 58.177 59.090 61.777 486 - Jack Byrne

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits

Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Resulfs available on www.Timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Juniors Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
ROW 0 0 0 0
4 | |
9 10

ROW 0 0 0 0

3 I I I
6 7 8

ROW 402 David Hamilton 444 coinKinsella

2 I I

4 5
Christopher Brendan Danny Nolan
ROW
412 Grimes JNR 4389 McCaughan 499 Wall
1 I I I
1

2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:19

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
|
I R1 I
RESERVE
ROW 0 0 (0] 0
4 | |
9 10
ROW
3 I | |
6 7 8
ROW 191 Michael Morris 77 Derek Jobb
2 | |
4 5
ROW 111 Derek Tohill 11 Noel Greene 182 Darragh Morris
1 | | |
1 2 3

R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R R R B R

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:02

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Production - Final - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
|
I R1 I
RESERVE
ROW (0] 0 0 0
4 | |
9 10
ROW
3 | | |
6 7 8
ROW 0 0 0 0
2 | |
4 5
ROW 857 Dermot Gargan 801 David Gibb 795 Derek Lenehan
1 | | |
1 2 3

R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R R R B R

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:14

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
|
I R1 I
RESERVE
ROW 0 0 (0] 0
4 | |
9 10
ROW 7  Brian Matthews
3 | | ]
6 7 8
ROW 22 Michael 58 William
Barrable Peacham
2 | |
4 5
ROW 79 David Maher 61 Denis 34 Conor Kehoe
McCrudden
1 | | |
1 2 3

R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R R R B R

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 14:19

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Carlow Car Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars - Final - 6 Laps 03/03/2019
|
I R1 I
RESERVE
ROW 026 GaryHade (0] 0
4 | |
9 10

ROW 057  KenPower 919 PJ Doyle

27 Coly Loughlin

| | |
Thomas T
ROW . . ege
954 ORafferty 12 David Griffin
2 | |
4 5
ROW 92 1 Dick Sheehan 909 D:::)::\Iile 9 1 1 Michael Nolan
1 | | |
1 2 3

R R R R R R R R R R R R RN R R R B R

Clerk of the Course: Des Ryan
Race Control: |.Beatty/P.Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 03/03/2019 15:00

Results available online: www.timing.ie



v i=. 1

No further results available due to the event being
cancelled as a result of adverse weather conditions.
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